Orig Decisions Report

Business DBA: KEN'S FRUIT MARKET (2 records)

3480-,3500 Plainfield Ave NE, , Grand Rapids, M| |KENT CV-511177 2/10/2022 Decision Issued VIoL 2/10/2022  |Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed 4/22/2022 Toma
49525-2790 minor decoy GR-433, (20), date of birth August
9, 2001, who was less than twenty-one (21)

years old : (LCC Inv. Dodson/Clerk Brandy Janet

Mendoza/ID Checked)
3480-,3500 Plainfield Ave NE, , Grand Rapids, M| |KENT CV-511177 2/10/2022 Decision Issued DEC 4/28/2022  [Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty ~ |4/22/2022 Toma
49525-2790 fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The

Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

Business DBA: 7-ELEVEN #26508-D (2 records)

29331 Warren Rd, , Garden City, M1 48135-2144 |WAYNE CV-510667 9/21/2021 Decision Issued VIOoL 9/21/2021 |1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor 5/24/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
decoy Cl# 21-101, (20), date of birth June 26, Geissler

2001, who was less than twenty-one (21) years
old : (Garden City PD, Sgt. Shippe and Ofcs.
D'Orazio and Kehoe/Clerk Brianna Henderson/ID

Mot Choclad)
29331 Warren Rd, , Garden City, MI 48135-2144 |WAYNE CV-510667 9/21/2021 Decision Issued DEC 5/25/2022 |...(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee |5/24/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor Geissler
Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1), as cited in the
complaint. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $750 for

k ledged Charge No. 1, cited above in this
matter. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of thirty-seven (37) continuous days
if the total fine of $750 is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order. This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this
i is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
C ission. The Licensee r izes that, as to
this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also
agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered
voluntarily and with the ...

Business DBA: SUPER Y MARKET (2 records)



7130 Middlebelt Rd, , Romulus, M| 48174-2131  WAYNE CV-510451 7/22/2021 Decision Issued vioL 7/22/2021 made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: Non-Sufficient Funds/Not
Sufficient Funds/NSF. ($11,663.19) ***Check PD

in Full 9/21/21%**

7130 Middlebelt Rd, , Romulus, M1 48174-2131  WAYNE CV-510451 7/22/2021 Decision Issued DEC 12/1/2021 Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a
fine of $300 for the sole charge in this matter. In
addition, the Commissioner Orders that a
suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days shall
be imposed, with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if
the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45)

days from the mailing date of this Order.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that the
Licensee at the above-noted location pay for
purchases of alcoholic liquor from the
Commission by certified check, cashier's check or
money order for a period of twenty-four (24)
months from the date this Order is mailed. 15

Business DBA: - (2 records)

1200 Dexter St, , Milan, MI 48160-1100 WASHTENAW CV-511531 4/18/2022 Decision Issued DEC 6/22/2022 .. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Section 903b of the Michigan Liquor
Control Code, MCL 436.1903b, as cited in the
complaint. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $100 for
acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in this
matter. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of five (5) continuous days if the
total fine of $100 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this
Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to
this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also
agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered
voluntarily and with the full understa...

1200 Dexter St, , Milan, MI 48160-1100 WASHTENAW CV-511531 4/18/2022 Decision Issued vioL 4/18/2022 Made a payment to the Commission, the State of
Michigan, or a wholesaler, which was
subsequently dishonored by a financial

institution for lack of sufficient funds. ($3378.57)

*FECT DA AL /1E/I KK

Business DBA: TRAVLERS BAR & GRILL (2 records)

6/14/2022 Stip Negotiated Settlement - Comm, AAG
McGuire

6/14/2022 Stip Negotiated Settlement - Comm, AAG
McGuire



4699 Mackinaw Trl, , Leroy, MI 49655-9319 OSCEOLA CV-511231 2/10/2022 Decision Issued DEC 5/26/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 5/19/2022 Toma
fine of $500 for Charge No. 1 and $100 for
Charge No. 2, for a total fine of $600 in this
matter. The Commissioner further Orders the
Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty (30)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order. 801-1
4699 Mackinaw Trl, , Leroy, MI 49655-9319 OSCEOLA CV-511231 2/10/2022 Decision Issued vioL 2/10/2022 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed 5/19/2022 Toma
minor decoy GR-453, date of birth April 5, 2003,
who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2)
Failed to keep a license, issued by the Michigan
Liquor Control Commission, signed, framed
under transparent material, and/or failed to
prominently display the license in the licensed
premises : (LCC Invs. Laskey, Erdelyi/Clerk Renee
Marie Rives/ID Checked)

Business DBA: PRINCE LIQUOR (2 records)

9963 Gratiot Ave, , Detroit, M1 48213-3104 WAYNE CV-511257 2/21/2022 Decision Issued DEC 3/29/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 3/24/2022 Toma
fine of $200 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

9963 Gratiot Ave, , Detroit, M1 48213-3104 WAYNE CV-511257 2/21/2022 Decision Issued vioL 2/21/2022 Made a payment to the Commission, the State of 3/24/2022 Toma
Michigan or a wholesaler, which was
subsequently dishonored by a financial
institution for lack of sufficient funds.
1€97 770 IR\ ¥*¥ECT DA 2/14/727%*

Business DBA: ADMIRAL #5742 (2 records)

7561 Miller Rd, , Swartz Creek, M1 48473-1433  GENESEE CV-511261 3/1/2020 Decision Issued DEC 5/23/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 5/12/2022 Toma
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
contit days, to run ivel
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

7561 Miller Rd, , Swartz Creek, M1 48473-1433  GENESEE CV-511261 3/1/2020 Decision Issued vioL 3/1/2022 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor 5/12/2022 Toma
decoy CI-001, (19), date of birth October 24,
2002, who was less than twenty-one (21) years
old : (Metro Police Authority of Genesee County,
Ofc. Montney/Clerk Sopjoia LaPorta/ID Not

P

and not

Business DBA: MUSKEGON FAMILY FOOD (2 records)



1157 3rd St, , Muskegon, MI 49441-2053 MUSKEGON CV-511193 2/1/2022 Decision Issued vioL 2/1/2022

1157 3rd St, , Muskegon, MI 49441-2053 MUSKEGON CV-511193 2/1/2022 Decision Issued DEC 3/22/2022
Business DBA: THE TANGLEWOOD INN (2 records)

E12534 M 28, Shingleton, MI 49884 ALGER CV-510952 10/6/2021 Decision Issued vioL 10/6/2021

E12534 M 28, Shingleton, MI 49884 ALGER CV-510952 10/6/2021 Decision Issued DEC 6/16/2022
Business DBA: AMOCO WEST (1 record)

1325 W Washington St, , Greenville, M1 48838-  MONTCALM CV-511048 1/21/2022 Decision Issued vioL 1/21/2022

2191

Business DBA: - (1 record)

made a payment to the Commission or the State 3/16/2022 Toma
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored

by a financial institution for lack of sufficient

funds. Specifically: non-sufficient funds.

($1613.80) **EFT paid 5-31-22**

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 3/16/2022 Toma
fine of $200 for the charge in this matter.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that the

licenses issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at

the above-noted location be suspended if the

above dishonored funds, service charge, and

total fine are not paid within forty-five (45) days

from the mailing of this Order. This suspension

shall remain in effect until the Licensee is in

compliance with this Order or the licenses

Allen Gordon Miron, Jr., a member of the 6/6/2022 Toma
licensed Limited Liability Corporation, committed

a crime involving the holi

liquor, specifically: Disorderly Person Drunk :

(LCC Inv. Rademacher)

use of al

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 6/6/2022 Toma
fine of $200 for the charge in this matter. The

Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to

serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days,

to run consecutively and not concurrently with

any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if

the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days

from the mailing date of this Order.

1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to GR-452, 5/25/2022 Toma
(19) date of birth 11/12/02, who was less than

twenty-one (21) years old. 2) Failed to keep a

license, issued by the Michigan Liquor Control

Commission, signed, framed under transparent

material, and/or failed to prominently display

the license in the licensed premises : (LCC Invs.

Dodson & Perilloux/Clerk; Adam Garner Davis/ID

checked)



35335 Beattie Dr, , Sterling Heights, M1 48312-  MACOMB

2611

Business DBA: DEERING'S MARKET (2 records)

1142 Barlow St, , Traverse City, M1 49686-4255  GR TRAVERSE

3/15/2019 Decision Issued

7/31/2020 Decision Issued

6/9/2022 .. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee

violated Rule 436.1003 of the Michigan
Administrative Code (MAC), as cited in Charge
No. 1; violated Rule 436.1011(1) of the MAC, as
cited in Charge No. 2; violated Rule 436.1041(1)
of the MAC, as cited Charge No. 3 and 4; and
violated Section 529(1) of the Michigan Liquor
Control Code, MCL 436.1529(1), as cited in
Charge No. 5 in the complaint. (5) As a penalty,
the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of
$150 each for acknowledged Charge Nos. 1, 2, 3,
4, and 5, cited above, for a total fine of $750 in
this matter. (6) The Commissioner further Orders
a suspension of thirty-seven (37) continuous
days if the total fine of $750 is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order. This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this
Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
dispositio...

6/2/2022 CV-508332 and CV-508333. . .(4) The

Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated
Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor Control
Code, MCL 436.1801(1), as cited in Complaint
Nos. CV-508332 and CV-508333. (5) As a
penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a
fine of $600 for acknowledged Charge No. 1 in
Complaint No. CV-508332, and a fine of $800 got
acknowledged Charge No. 1 in Complaint No. CV-
508333, cited above, for total fines of $1,400 in
these matters. (6) The Commissioner further
Orders a suspension of seventy (70) continuous
days if the total fines of $1,400 are not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date
of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall

run consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this
Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the

C ission. The Licensee r izes that, as to
this complaint, there is no further...

6/6/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Hall

5/27/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG

Geissler



1142 Barlow St, , Traverse City, Ml 49686-4255  GR TRAVERSE CV-508333 9/10/2020 Decision Issued DEC 6/2/2022 CV-508332 and CV-508333...(4) The 5/27/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Geissler
Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor Control
Code, MCL 436.1801(1), as cited in Complaint
Nos. CV-508332 and CV-508333. (5) As a
penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a
fine of $600 for acknowledged Charge No. 1 in
Complaint No. CV-508332, and a fine of $800 got
acknowledged Charge No. 1 in Complaint No. CV-
508333, cited above, for total fines of $1,400 in
these matters. (6) The Commissioner further
Orders a suspension of seventy (70) continuous
days if the total fines of $1,400 are not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date
of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall
run consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this
Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
C ission. The Licensee r izes that, as to
this complaint, there is no further...

Business DBA: AIRPORT E-Z MART (2 records)

5445 W US Highway 10, , Ludington, MI 49431-  MASON CV-511432 3/26/2022 Decision Issued DEC 5/27/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 5/25/2022 Toma
2487 fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The

Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to

serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)

continuous days, to run consecutively and not

concurrently with any other suspension Ordered

by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-

five (45) days from the mailing date of this

Order. 801-1
5445 W US Highway 10, , Ludington, MI 49431-  MASON CV-511432 3/26/2022 Decision Issued vioL 3/26/2022 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to GR-457, 5/25/2022 Toma
2487 (18), date of birth 8/29/03, who was less than

twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv.
Laskey/Clerk Connor Phillip Mauer/ID Checked)

Business DBA: - (2 records)

2480 Duck Lake Rd, , Whitehall, M1 49461-9756 MUSKEGON CV-510822 11/4/2021 Decision Issued vioL 11/4/2021 made a payment to the Commission or the State 3/23/2022 Toma
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: Insufficient Funds.($757.35)
**EFT Pd 3/23/22**

2480 Duck Lake Rd, , Whitehall, M1 49461-9756 MUSKEGON CV-510822 11/4/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/25/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 3/23/2022 Toma
fine of $50 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.



Business DBA: CELEBRATION BANQUETS & THE WAVE ROOM (2 records)

2121 Celebration Dr NE, Ste 425, Grand Rapids, KENT CV-511181 2/10/2022 Decision Issued vioL 2/10/2022 1) Failed to keep a license, issued by the 5/16/2022 Gonzales
MI 49525-9587 Michigan Liquor Control Commission, signed,
framed under transparent material, and/or
failed to prominently display the license in the
licensed premises; 2) Sold or furnished alcoholic
liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-433, date of
birth August 9, 2001, who was less than twenty-
one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Dodson/Jathen
Alexander Vanfleet/ID Not Checked)
2121 Celebration Dr NE, Ste 425, Grand Rapids, KENT CV-511181 2/10/2022 Decision Issued DEC 5/18/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 5/16/2022 Gonzales
MI 49525-9587 fine of $400 for Charge No. 2 and $100 for
Charge No. 1; for a total fine of $500 in this
matter. The Commissioner further Orders the
Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five
(25) continuous days, to run consecutively and
not concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of $500 is
not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order. 801-1

Business DBA: - (2 records)

470 W WESTERN AVE, , MUSKEGON, M1 49440  MUSKEGON CV-511490 4/8/2022 Nolle Prossequi vioL 4/8/2022 Allowed fights or brawls on the licensed --

premises

470 W WESTERN AVE, , MUSKEGON, M1 49440  MUSKEGON CV-511490 4/8/2022 Nolle Prossequi NOLP 6/30/2022 Dismissed with no further action taken in this --
matter on the recommendation of the Assistant
Attornev Gener:

Business DBA: - (1 record)

470 W Western Ave, , Muskegon, MI 49440 MUSKEGON CV-507114 6/4/2019 Decision Issued DEC 2/23/2022 (5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee 2/23/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
violated R 436.1023(3), R 436.1041(1), and MCL Geissler
436.1509(2) as cited in the complaint in this
mattar:

(6) As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the
Licensee to pay a fine of $300 each for the three
(3) acknowledged charges, for a total fine of
$900.00, which is due within forty-five (45) days
from the date this Order is mailed.

(7) Furthermore, the Commissioner Orders the
Licensee to place its license and permits at the
above noted location into escrow within seven
(7) days from the date this Order is mailed with
the license and permits to remain in escrow

ot
1. All outstanding fines are paid in full, AND

2. The Licensee either:

a. Assumes full proprietary control of this
licensed business, only sells alcoholic liquor
during scheduled events at the arena, and has
any participation agreements to allow for a third-
party to operate the licensed business approved
by the Commission and be issued a Participation
Permit, OR

b. Cancels...



Business DBA: CJ'S PUB (1 record)

45537-45543 Mound Rd, , Shelby Township, MI  MACOMB CV-508588 9/27/2020 Decision Issued DEC 5/24/2022 As agreed upon by the parties, the

48317 Commissioner Orders a fine of $300 for Count 6.
The Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
fifteen (15) continuous days with this suspension
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the
Commission if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

The Commissioner Orders Counts 1, 2, 3, 4and 5
DISMISSED with prejudice.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea in
this complaint has been entered voluntarily and
with the full ing of all

that there are no promises, stipulations,
understandings or agreements other than those
stated as part of the official record herein, and
that this Negotiated Settlement represents the
final ag...

Business DBA: THE TINY GIANT (2 records)

757 44th St SE, , Kentwood, MI 49548 KENT CV-510948 1/7/2022 Decision Issued DEC 4/26/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $700 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

757 44th St SE, , Kentwood, M1 49548 KENT CV-510948 1/7/2022 Decision Issued vioL 1/7/2022 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to GR-433,
(20), date of birth 8/9/01, who was less than
twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv.
Chanav/Clark Sairah Sinoh/IN Not Chacked)

Business DBA: SHELL-ORTONVILLE (2 records)

1765 S State Rd, , Ortonville, MI 48462 OAKLAND CV-510692 7/11/2021 Decision Issued DEC 4/28/2022 As agreed upon by the parties, the

Commissioner Orders a fine of $250 in this
matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a

of twelve (12) i days with
this suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission if the fine is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order.

4/21/2022 Toma

4/21/2022 Toma



Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea in
this complaint has been entered voluntarily and
with the full und ding of all

that there are no promises, stipulations,
understandings or agreements other than those
stated as part of the official record herein, and
that this Negotiated Settlement represents the
final agreed settlement.

1765 S State Rd, , Ortonville, M1 48462 OAKLAND CV-510692 7/11/2021 Decision Issued vioL 7/11/2021 1) David Kemerko, member or manager of a --
Limited Liability Corporation committed a crime
involving the excessive use of alcoholic liquor,
specifically: OWI : (LCC Inv. Moore)

Business DBA: THE TOWN TUB (2 records)

110 N Shiawassee St, , Corunna, M1 48817-1436  SHIAWASSEE CV-510778 11/19/2021 Decision Issued DEC 6/8/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 5/26/2022 Gonzales
fine of $700 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.
110 N Shiawassee St, , Corunna, M1 48817-1436  SHIAWASSEE CV-510778 11/19/2021 Decision Issued vioL 11/19/2021 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to LAN-418, 5/26/2022 Gonzales
(19), date of birth 9/1/02, who was less than
twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv.
Wardzinski/ClerkStarr Emma-Lee Dixon/ID Not

Chackad)
Business DBA: DEARBORN LIQUOR STORE (2 records)
1150 N Telegraph Rd, , Dearborn, M| 48128- WAYNE CV-510866 11/5/2021 Decision Issued vioL 11/5/2021 Made a payment to the Commission, the State of 4/1/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
1203 Michigan, or a wholesaler, which was McGuire

subsequently dishonored by a financial
institution for lack of sufficient funds. ($2572.15)

FHKECT DN in Enll 19/7/71 %%



1150 N Telegraph Rd, , Dearborn, Ml 48128- WAYNE CV-510866 11/5/2021 Decision Issued DEC 5/16/2022 .. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee

1203 violated Section 903b of the Michigan Liquor
Control Code, MCL 436.1903b and/or Rule
436.1059 of the Michigan Administrative Code,
as cited in the complaint. (5) As a penalty, the
Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $300
for acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in
this matter. The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days if the
total fine of $300 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (6) Further, as required in
administrative rule R 436.1059(2), the
Commissioner Orders that the Licensee at the
above-noted location pay for purchases of
alcoholic liquor from the Commission by
certified check, cashier's check, or bank or postal
money order for a period of six (6) months
beginning on June 23, 2022, immediately after...

Business DBA: - (2 records)

2701 3rd Ave N, , Escanaba, MI 49829-4204 DELTA CV-511321 2/28/2022 Decision Issued vioL 2/28/2022 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written
order of the Commission dated July 29, 2021, by
failing to provide proof of successful completion
of an alcohol server training program approved
by the Commission within 180 days of the
issuance of the license, contrary to Rule
436.1029.

2701 3rd Ave N, , Escanaba, MI 49829-4204 DELTA CV-511321 2/28/2022 Decision Issued DEC 5/20/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$200.00 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

Business DBA: EXPRESS FOOD STORE (1 record)

31450 Cherry Hill Rd, , Garden City, M1 48135-  WAYNE CV-509909 3/26/2021 Decision Issued DEC 2/4/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty

1328 fine of $700 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

Business DBA: BAKER STREETCAR BAR (1 record)

4/1/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
McGuire

5/18/2022 Commissioner Toma

5/18/2022 Commissioner Toma

1/31/2022 Toma



9817 Joseph Campau St, , Hamtramck, Ml 48212- WAYNE CV-509162 7/18/2019 Decision Issued DEC 4/28/2022 As agreed upon by the Parties, the --
3234 Commissioner Orders fines of $300 each for

Counts 1, 2 and 3, which total $900 in this

matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a

suspension of forty-five (45) continuous days

with this suspension to run consecutively and

not concurrently with any other suspension

Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not paid

within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date

of this Order.

In addition, Counts 4 through 42 are herewith
DISMISSED with prejudice.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea in
this complaint has been entered voluntarily and
with the full und ding of all

that there are no promises, stipulations,
understandings or agreements other than those
stated as part of the official record herein, a...

Business DBA: FAMILY DOLLAR STORE #22694 (2 records)

2700 PINE GROVE AVENUE, , PORT HURON, MI ST CLAIR CV-510881 12/20/2021 Decision Issued DEC 6/6/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 6/2/2022 Toma
48060 fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The

Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to

serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)

continuous days, to run consecutively and not

concurrently with any other suspension Ordered

by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-

five (45) days from the mailing date of this

Order. 801-1
2700 PINE GROVE AVENUE, , PORT HURON, Ml ST CLAIR CV-510881 12/20/2021 Decision Issued vioL 12/20/2021 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor 6/2/2022 Toma
48060 female decoy HM, (date of birth March 2, 2001,

who was less than twenty-one (21) years old :
(Port Huron PD, Det. Mynsberge/Clerk Matthew
Joseph Fortumase/ID Checked)

Business DBA: FORD YACHT CLUB (1 record)

29500 Southpointe Rd, , Grosse lle, M 48138- WAYNE CV-509918 6/24/2021 Decision Issued DEC 5/24/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 5/18/2022 Toma
2073 fine of $500 for this charge with $100 waived in

recognition of the Licensee’s record of

compliance with the MLCC. The Commissioner

further Orders the Licensee to serve a

of twenty (20) il days, to

run consecutively and not concurrently with any

other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the

total fine of $400 is not paid within forty-five

(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.




Business DBA: FOREST GRILL (2 records)

735 Forest Ave, , Birmingham, MI 48009-6429 OAKLAND CV-511370 3/23/2022 Decision Issued vioL 3/23/2022 made a payment to the Commission or the State 5/2/2022 Gonzales
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: No Account/Account Closed.
($638.46) **EFT Pd in Full 4/7/22**

735 Forest Ave, , Birmingham, MI 48009-6429 OAKLAND CV-511370 3/23/2022 Decision Issued DEC 5/10/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 5/2/2022 Gonzales
fine of $50 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

Business DBA: SUNOCO (2 records)

747 S Opdyke Rd, , Auburn Hills, MI 48326-3436  OAKLAND CV-510979 1/7/2022 Decision Issued vioL 1/7/2022 Made a payment to the Commission or the State 6/7/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Hall
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. ($764.97) ***EFT PD in Full 1/20/22***

747 S Opdyke Rd, , Auburn Hills, Ml 48326-3436 OAKLAND CV-510979 1/7/2022 Decision Issued DEC 6/10/2022 .. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee 6/7/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Hall
violated Section 903b of the Michigan Liquor
Control Code, MCL 436.1903b and/or violated
Rule 436.1059 of the Michigan Administrative
Code, as cited in the complaint. (5) As a penalty,
the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of
$200 for acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited
above in this matter. (6) The Commissioner
further Orders a suspension of ten (10)
continuous days if the total fine of $200 is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order. This suspension, if served,
shall run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension ordered by the
Commission for this Licensee. (7) The Licensee
agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full
and final disposition of this matter before the
C ission. The Licensee r izes that, as to
this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also
agrees that the plea...

Business DBA: FRIDA MEXICAN CUISINE (2 records)

22255-,22257 Michigan Ave, , Dearborn, M| WAYNE CV-511033 12/1/2020 Decision Issued vioL 12/1/2021 1) Discovered December 6, 2021, that since 4/22/2022 Toma
48124-2352 September 2021, failed to return license(s) and

permit(s) to the Commission after closing active

operation; 2) Since December 1, 2021, the

licensee failed to make required records

available for inspection : (LCC Inv. Coleman)



22255-,22257 Michigan Ave, , Dearborn, Ml WAYNE CV-511033 12/1/2020 Decision Issued DEC 5/12/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
48124-2352 fine of $150 for each charge in this matter, for a
total fine of $300, which is due within forty-five
(45) days of the mailing date of this Order. The
Commissioner also Orders the licenses and
permits for this Licensee at the above-noted
location to remain in escrow until all outstanding
fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and
permits are terminated.

The Commissioner further warns the Licensee
that failure to make payment within the time
allotted may result in an additional violation
under administrative rule R 436.1029, which
may subject the licensee to additional penalties,
including revocation of the licenses.

4/22/2022 Toma

Business DBA: EXPRESS STOP #4656 (2 records)

551 W Columbia St, , Mason, M| 48854-1507 INGHAM CV-511397 3/21/2022 Acknowledged vioL 3/21/2022 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to decoy
LAN 417, (19), date of birth September 1, 2002,
who was less than twenty-one (21) years old :
(LCC Invs. Trierweiler and Mugnolo/Clerk Nicole
Lina/IN Mat Charbadl

551 W Columbia St, , Mason, M| 48854-1507 INGHAM CV-511397 3/21/2022 Acknowledged DEC 6/14/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
contit days, to run ly and not

concurrently with any other suspension Ordered

by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

Order. 801-1

Business DBA: GRAVITY SMOKEHOUSE (2 records)

2440 Cedar St, , Holt, M1 48842-2104 INGHAM CV-510918 12/27/2021 Decision Issued vioL 12/27/2021 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written
order of the Commission dated June 10, 2021,
by failing to provide proof of successful
completion of an alcohol server training program
approved by the Commission within 180 days of
the issuance of the license, June 29, 2021
contrary to Rule 436.1029.

2440 Cedar St, , Holt, M1 48842-2104 INGHAM CV-510918 12/27/2021 Decision Issued DEC 5/25/2022 Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a
fine of $100 for the single charge in this matter.
In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a
suspension of five (5) continuous days shall be
imposed, with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if
the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order.

Business DBA: COMMUNITY PARTY STORE (2 records)

6/6/2022 Toma

6/6/2022 Toma



1149 Wood St, , Muskegon, MI 49442-3527 MUSKEGON CV-511241 2/8/2022 Decision Issued DEC 6/1/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 5/21/2022 Toma
fine of $300 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

Further, as required in Administrative Rule
436.1059(3), the Commissioner Orders that the
Licensee at the above-noted location pay for
purchases of alcoholic liquor from the
Commission by certified check, cashier's check,
bank money order or postal money order for a
period of six (6) months to be added to the end

1149 Wood St, , Muskegon, MI 49442-3527 MUSKEGON CV-511241 2/8/2022 Decision Issued vioL 2/8/2022 made a payment to the Commission or the State 5/21/2022 Toma
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. ($931.71) **EFT Paid 3-7-22**

Business DBA: QUIK STOP (2 records)

R 1,6015S M 52, , Owosso, M| 48867-9725 SHIAWASSEE CV-510753 11/19/2021 Decision Issued DEC 5/25/2022 .. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee 5/20/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor Geissler
Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1), as cited in the
complaint. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $700 for
acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in this
matter. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days if
the total fine of $700 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this
Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
C ission. The Licensee r izes that, as to
this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also
agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered
voluntarily and with the f...

R 1,6015S M 52, , Owosso, M| 48867-9725 SHIAWASSEE CV-510753 11/19/2021 Decision Issued vioL 11/19/2021 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to LAN-417, 5/20/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
(18), date of birth 12/19/02, who was less than Geissler
twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv.

Haapapuro/Clerk Savannah Rose Moore/ID Not
Charlkadl

Business DBA: NORTHLAND BAR (2 records)



20435 State St,, Onaway, MI 49765-8692 PRESQUE ISLE CV-510790 8/8/2021 Decision Issued vioL 8/8/2021

20435 State St,, Onaway, MI 49765-8692 PRESQUE ISLE CV-510790 8/8/2021 Decision Issued DEC 4/20/2022

1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to William
Charles Reinhardt (deceased), who was in an
intoxicated or visibly intoxicated condition, 2)
Allowed William Charles Reinhardt (deceased),
who was in an intoxicated condition, to consume
alcoholic liquor upon the licensed premises; 3)
Allowed William Charles Reinhardt (deceased),
who was in an intoxicated condition, to frequent
or loiter upon the licensed premises : (LCC Inv.
Szatkowski and Det Mulka, Presque Isle County
SD)
...(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor
Control Code (Code), MCL 436.1801(1), cited
above, violated Section 707(2) of the Code, MCL
436.1707(2), cited above, and violated Section
070(4) of the Code, MCL 436.1707(4), as cited
above in the complaint. (6) As a penalty, the
Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $500
for acknowledged Charge No. 1, and $150 each
for acknowledged Charge Nos. 2, and 3, fora
total fine of $800 in this matter. (7) The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
forty (40) continuous days if the total fine of
$800 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from
the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if
served, shall run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension ordered
by the Commission for this Licensee. (8) As
penalty, the C¢
furthermore Orders a seven (7) day suspension
to be served consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension or...

3/16/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler

3/16/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler

Business DBA: INNER CITY LIQUOR L.L.C. (2 records)

14201-,14205 Harper Ave, , Detroit, M1 48213-  WAYNE CV-508949 12/2/2020 Decision Issued DEC 3/16/2022

3632

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $400 for Count
No. 1, and a fine of $50 for Count No. 2.
Together, these fines total $450 in this matter.
The Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
twenty-two (22) continuous days with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission if the fine is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea in
this complaint has been entered voluntarily and
with the full ing of all

that there are no promises, stipulations,
understandings or agreements other than those
stated as part of the official record herein, and
that this Negotiated Settlement represe...




14201-,14205 Harper Ave, , Detroit, M1 48213-  WAYNE CV-510010 6/25/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/16/2022 As agreed upon by the parties, the --
3632 Commissioner Orders a fine of $50 for the sole

charge, as cited above. The Commissioner

Orders that a suspension of three (3) continuous

days with this suspension to run consecutively

and not concurrently with any other suspension

Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not paid

within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date

of this Order.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea in
this complaint has been entered voluntarily and
with the full ing of all

that there are no promises, stipulations,
understandings or agreements other than those
stated as part of the official record herein, and
that this Negotiated Settlement represents the
final agreed settlement.

Business DBA: INTERNATIONAL BEVERAGE COMPANY, LLC (2 records)

3835 28th St SE, Suite 200, Grand Rapids, M| KENT CV-507599 12/12/2019 Decision Issued DEC 5/16/2022 .. .(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee 4/21/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Felder

49512 violated Section 217 of the Michigan Liquors
Control Code, MCL 436.1217, and/or violated
Rule 436.1011(4) of the Michigan Administrative
Code, as cited in the complaint. (6) As a penalty,
the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of
$150 for acknowledged Charge No. 3, cited
above in this matter. (7) The Commissioner
further Orders a suspension of seven (7)
continuous days if the total fine of $150 is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order. This suspension, if served,
shall run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension ordered by the
Commission for this Licensee. (8) The
Commissioner furthermore Orders that Charge
Nos. 1 and 2 be DISMISSED with prejudice. (9)
Additionally, the Licensee agrees and the
Commissioner Orders that all items seized during
the course of the investigation, including wine
and other alcoholic liquor, are deemed
contraband and shall be forfeited by the L...



3835 28th St SE, Suite 200, Grand Rapids, M| KENT CV-509724 5/25/2021 Decision Issued DEC 5/16/2022 .. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee

49512 violated Rule 436.1059 of the Michigan
Administrative Code, as cited in the complaint.
(5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered
to pay a fine of $25 for acknowledged Charge
No. 1, cited above in this matter. (6) The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
three (3) continuous days if the total fine of $25
is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if
served, shall run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension ordered
by the Commission for this Licensee. (7) The
Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is
a full and final disposition of this matter before
the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as
to this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also
agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered
voluntarily and with the full understanding of all

co...
Business DBA: WOODEN NICKEL (1 record)
1751 Presque Isle Ave, , Marquette, MI 49855-  MARQUETTE CV-509297 2/5/2021 Decision Issued DEC 1/3/2022 Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a
2130 fine of $300 in this matter. In addition, the
C issi Orders that a ion of

fifteen (15) continuous days shall be imposed,
with this suspension to run consecutively and
not concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is
not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order. 15D

Business DBA: O'HARES BAR AND GRILL (2 records)

608-,610 E Midland St, , Bay City, M| 48706-4729 BAY CV-510141 7/22/2021 Decision Issued vioL 7/22/2021 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed
minor CI-2685, (19), date of birth December 24,
2001, who was less than twenty-one (21) years
old : (Bay City PD Det Meyer and Ofcs Krzyminski
and Selle/Clerk Shontai Nichole Wasoski/ID Not

o

ln

608-,610 E Midland St, , Bay City, M| 48706-4729 BAY CV-510141 7/22/2021 Decision Issued DEC 2/28/2022 Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a
fine of $500 in this matter. In addition, the
C issi Orders that a ion of
twenty-five (25) continuous days shall be
imposed, with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission if
the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order.

Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee
to pay a total cost of $6.00 for witness fees
involved in connection with the hearing. 801(1)

4/21/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Felder



Business DBA: PARKWAY PARTY STORE (4 records)

22441- 22443 Plymouth Rd, , Detroit, M1 48239  WAYNE CV-511352 3/21/2022 Decision Issued vioL 3/21/2022 made a payment to the Commission, the State of 4/21/2022 Toma
Michigan, or a wholesaler that was subsequently
dishonored by a financial institution for lack of
sufficient funds. Specifically: Account frozen.
($9266.62) **EFT Pd in Full 3/31/22**

22441- 22443 Plymouth Rd, , Detroit, M1 48239  WAYNE CV-511352 3/21/2022 Decision Issued DEC 4/28/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 4/21/2022 Toma
fine of $50 for each charge cited above, for a
total fine of $100. Further, the Commissioner
Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five
(5) il days, to run i and
not concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of $100 is
not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.
22441- 22443 Plymouth Rd, , Detroit, M1 48239  WAYNE CV-511371 3/23/2022 Decision Issued vioL 3/23/2022 made a payment to the Commission, the State of 4/21/2022 Toma
Michigan, or a wholesaler that was subsequently
dishonored by a financial institution for lack of
sufficient funds. Specifically: Account frozen.
($3570.57) **EFT PD in full 3/31/22**

22441- 22443 Plymouth Rd, , Detroit, M1 48239  WAYNE CV-511371 3/23/2022 Decision Issued DEC 4/28/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 4/21/2022 Toma
fine of $50 for each charge cited above, for a
total fine of $100. Further, the Commissioner
Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five
(5) i days, to run ively and
not concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of $100 is
not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

Business DBA: - (2 records)

151 S Main St,, Romeo, M1 48065-5126 MACOMB CV-511219 2/2/2022 Decision Issued DEC 5/26/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of 5/25/2022 Commissioner Toma
$200.00 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.
151 S Main St,, Romeo, M1 48065-5126 MACOMB CV-511219 2/2/2022 Decision Issued vioL 2/2/2022 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written 5/25/2022 Commissioner Toma
order of the Commission dated August 3, 2021,
by failing to provide proof of successful
completion of an alcohol server training program
approved by the Commission within 180 days of
the issuance of the license, August 5, 2021
contrary to Rule 436.1029.

Business DBA: CEMENT CITY SALOON (2 records)



416 W Main St, , Cement City, MI 49233-9811 LENAWEE CV-510502 9/6/2021 Decision Issued vioL 9/6/2021 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written --
order of the Commission dated February 11,
2021, by failing to provide proof of successful
completion of an alcohol server training program
approved by the Commission within 180 days of
the issuance of the license, March 9, 2021
contrary to Rule 436.1029.

416 W Main St, , Cement City, M1 49233-9811 LENAWEE CV-510502 9/6/2021 Decision Issued DEC 5/24/2022 As agreed upon by the parties, the --
Commissioner Orders a fine of $100 for the
single charge. The Commissioner Orders that a
suspension of five (5) continuous days with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission if the fine is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order.

As it penalty, the C issi Orders
all licenses and permits issued by the
Commission to this Licensee at the above
address to be suspended ninety (90) days from
the mailing date of this Order if documentary
proof of server training has not been provided in
accordance with the provisions of the
Administrative Commissioners' February 11,
2021 Order. This suspension shall remain in
effect until satisfactory documentary proof of
server training is received by the Commission or
the licenses and permits are terminated under
the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that t...

Business DBA: SHELL (8 records)

5684 Highland Rd, , Waterford, M| 48327-1928 ~ OAKLAND CV-510904 12/13/2021 Decision Issued vioL 12/13/2021 Made a payment to the Commission or the State 5/19/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored Asevedo
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. ($2470.08) ***EFT PD in full 1/4/22***

5684 Highland Rd, , Waterford, M1 48327-1928  OAKLAND CV-510904 12/13/2021 Decision Issued DEC 5/20/2022 .. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee 5/19/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
violated Section 903b of the Michigan Liquor Asevedo
Control Code, MCL 436.1903b, and/or Rule
436.1059 of the Michigan Administrative Code,
as cited in the complaint. (5) As a penalty, the
Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $150
for acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in
this matter. (6) The Commissioner further Orders
a suspension of seven (7) continuous days if the
total fine of $150 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this
Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
C ission. The Licensee r izes that, as to
this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also
agrees that the plea, in th...




5684 Highland Rd, , Waterford, MI 48327-1928

5684 Highland Rd, , Waterford, Ml 48327-1928

5684 Highland Rd, , Waterford, M1 48327-1928

5684 Highland Rd, , Waterford, MI 48327-1928

5684 Highland Rd, , Waterford, MI 48327-1928

OAKLAND

OAKLAND

OAKLAND

OAKLAND

OAKLAND

CV-510905

CV-510905

CV-510976

CV-510976

CV-510992

12/10/2021 Decision Issued

12/10/2021 Decision Issued

1/4/2022 Decision Issued

1/4/2022 Decision Issued

1/7/2022 Decision Issued

vioL

DEC

vioL

DEC

vioL

12/10/2021

5/20/2022

1/4/2022

5/20/2022

1/7/2022

Made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. ($3689.37) ***EFT PD in Full 1/4/22***

.. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Section 903b of the Michigan Liquor
Control Code, MCL 436.1903b, and/or Rule
436.1059 of the Michigan Administrative Code,
as cited in the complaint. (5) As a penalty, the
Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $100
for acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in
this matter. (6) The Commissioner further Orders
a suspension of five (5) continuous days if the
total fine of $100 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this
Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to
this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also
agrees that the plea, in thi...

made a payment to the Commission, the State of
Michigan or a wholesaler, which was
subsequently dishonored by a financial
institution for lack of sufficient funds. ($2588.42)
FHKECT D in fuill 1/90/77%%%

.. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Section 903b of the Michigan Liquor
Control Code, MCL 436.1903b, and/or Rule
436.1059 of the Michigan Administrative Code,
as cited in the complaint. (5) As a penalty, the
Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $200
for acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in
this matter. (6) The Commissioner further Orders
a suspension of ten (10) continuous days if the
total fine of $200 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this
Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to
this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also
agrees that the plea, in thi...

made a payment to the Commission, the State of
Michigan or a wholesaler, which was
subsequently dishonored by a financial
institution for lack of sufficient funds. ($3131.04)

HKELT Daid in Full 1/21/27%%

- Stipulated Settlement/Asevedo/Commissioner

- Stipulated Settlement/Asevedo/Commissioner

5/19/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG

Asevedo

5/19/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG

Asevedo

5/19/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG

Asevedo



5684 Highland Rd, , Waterford, M| 48327-1928  OAKLAND CV-510992 1/7/2022 Decision Issued DEC 5/20/2022 .. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Section 903b of the Michigan Liquor
Control Code, MCL 436.1903b, and/or Rule
436.1059 of the Michigan Administrative Code,
as cited in the complaint. (5) As a penalty, the
Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $250
for acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in
this matter. (6) The Commissioner further Orders
a suspension of twelve (12) continuous days if
the total fine of $250 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (7) Further, as required in
administrative rule R 436.1059(2), the
Commissioner Orders that the Licensee at the
above-noted location pay for purchases of
alcoholic liquor from the Commission by
certified check, cashier's check, or bank or postal
money order for a period of six (6) months from
the date this Order is mailed. (8) ...

Business DBA: QUAKER MAID (2 records)

6614 Main St, , Cass City, M| 48726-1526 TUSCOLA CV-511569 5/2/2022 Decision Issued DEC 5/25/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for Charge No. 1 and $200 for
Charge No. 2 in this matter, for a total fine of
$700 in this matter. The Commissioner further
Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of
thirty-five (35) continuous days, to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
total fine of $700 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order

6614 Main St, , Cass City, MI 48726-1526 TUSCOLA CV-511569 5/2/2022 Decision Issued vioL 5/2/2022 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to decoy
LAN-416, (19), date of birth January 17, 2002,
who was less than twenty-one (21) years old ; 2)
Failed to cooperate with law enforcement
officer(s) or commission investigator(s) and/or
obstructed law enforcement officer(s) or
commission investigator(s) in the course of
inspecting or investigating the licensed premises,
while enforcing the Michigan Liquor Control
Code : (LCC Inv. Holtman and Supv. Nickel/Clerk
Gurjet Bunty/ID Checked)

Business DBA: LINWOOD LIQUOR SHOP (1 record)

12501-12507-,12511 Linwood St, , Detroit, M| WAYNE CV-509318 1/28/2021 Decision Issued DEC 5/4/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty

48206-1129 fine of $1,000 for Count 1 and $100 for Count 2,
which total $1,100 in this matter, which is due
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date
of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders the
licenses for this Licensee at the above-noted
location to remain in escrow until the fines are
paid in full or the licenses are terminated
pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule
R436.1107.

5/19/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Asevedo

5/20/2022 Toma

5/20/2022 Toma



The Commissioner further warns the Licensee
that failure to make payment within the time
allotted may result in an additional violation
under administrative rule R 436.1029, which
may subject the licensee to additional penalties,
including revocation of the licenses. 801(1)

Business DBA: BRANT BAR (2 records)

15997 W Brant Rd, , Brant, Ml 48614-9802 SAGINAW CV-511168 1/19/2022 Decision Issued vioL 1/19/2022 1) Allowed unlawful gambling with $ 5.00 4/26/2022 Toma
football pool-type sheets on the licensed
premises; 2) Allowed unlawful gambling devices,
$ 5.00 football pool-type sheets, on the licensed
premises; 3) Allowed unlawful gambling with $
10.00 football pool-type sheets on the licensed
premises; 4) Allowed unlawful gambling devices,
$ 10.00 football pool-type sheets, on the
licensed premises; 5) Allowed unlawful gambling
devices, $ 50.00 football pool-type sheets, on
the licensed premises : (LCC Invs. Holtman and
Trierweiler)

15997 W Brant Rd, , Brant, MI 48614-9802 SAGINAW CV-511168 1/19/2022 Decision Issued DEC 5/17/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 4/26/2022 Toma
fine of $100 for each charge, for a total fine of
$500 in this matter. The Commissioner further
Orders that the Licensee serve a suspension of
twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
total fine of $500 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

The Commissioner also Orders the MLCC
Enforcement Division to dispose of evidence
and/or gambling proceeds, if any, seized during

the course of this investigation in accordance
awiith tha 1o

Business DBA: LODGE ENTERPRISES CORP. (2 records)

21 Trimountain Ave, , South Range, MI 49963- HOUGHTON CV-510727 8/26/2021 Decision Issued vioL 8/26/2021 Stephen Polakowski, stockholder of privately 4/11/2022 Gonzales
5001 held corporation, committed a crime involving
the ive use of ic liquor, ifically:

Operating an Off Road Vehicle While Visibly
Impaired : (LCC Inv. Raymond)

21 Trimountain Ave, , South Range, MI 49963- HOUGHTON CV-510727 8/26/2021 Decision Issued DEC 4/18/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 4/11/2022 Gonzales
5001 fine of $300 for the charge in this matter. The

Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to

serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous

days, to run consecutively and not concurrently

with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,

if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days

from the mailing date of this Order.

Business DBA: - (2 records)



1 MOTORSPORTS DR, , PONTIAC, MI 48341 OAKLAND CV-511090 1/18/2022 Decision Issued vioL 1/18/2022 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written
order of the Commission dated July 8, 2021, by
failing to provide proof of successful completion
of an alcohol server training program approved
by the Commission within 180 days of the
issuance of the license, July 21, 2021 contrary to
Rule 436.1029.

1 MOTORSPORTS DR, , PONTIAC, M| 48341 OAKLAND CV-511090 1/18/2022 Decision Issued DEC 6/1/2022 As agreed, upon by the parties, the
Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of
$100.00. Further, the Administrative Law Judge
Orders that a suspension of five (5) continuous
days with this suspension to run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order.

Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders
that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea in
this complaint has been entered voluntarily and
with the full unds ding of all

that there are no promises, stipulations,
understandings or agreements other than those
stated as part of the official record herein, and
that this Negotiated Settlement represents the
final agreed settlement.

Business DBA: HUNTER'S BAR (2 records)

132 N Huron Ave, , Harbor Beach, M1 48441- HURON CV-510928 12/20/2021 Decision Issued vioL 12/20/2021 made a payment to the Commission, the State of
1166 Michigan or a wholesaler, which was

subsequently dishonored by a financial
institution for lack of sufficient funds. ($1586.01)
*HFEFT Paid 4-11-22%%*

132 N Huron Ave, , Harbor Beach, M| 48441- HURON CV-510928 12/20/2021 Decision Issued DEC 5/18/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty

1166 fine of $50 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. 15E

Business DBA: - (2 records)

7890 N Alger Rd, , Alma, M1 48801-9321 GRATIOT CV-511203 2/12/2022 Decision Issued DEC 6/21/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order. 801-1

6/13/2022 Toma



7890 N Alger Rd, , Alma, MI 48801-9321 GRATIOT CV-511203 2/12/2022 Decision Issued vioL 2/12/2022 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to LAN-417, 6/13/2022 Toma
(19), date of birth 12/19/02, who was less than
twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv.
Wardzinski/Clerk Nevaeh Morado/ID Not

Chackadl

Business DBA: - (2 records)

100 Monroe St, , Allegan, MI 49010-1363 ALLEGAN CV-511232 2/18/2022 Decision Issued vioL 2/18/2022 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed 4/29/2022 Toma
minor decoy GR-452, (19) date of birth
November 12, 2002, who was less than twenty-
one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Mulder/Clerk
Patricia Louise Blowers/ID Checked)

100 Monroe St, , Allegan, MI 49010-1363 ALLEGAN CV-511232 2/18/2022 Decision Issued DEC 5/5/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 4/29/2022 Toma
fine of $1,000 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifty (50) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. 801-1

Business DBA: JAY'S LOUNGE (1 record)
3025 S Eleventh US31, , Niles, M1 49120 BERRIEN CV-507165 2/21/2020 Decision Issued DEC 5/25/2022 (4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee 5/20/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
violated Section 707(4) of the Michigan Liquor Geissler
Control Code, MCL 436.1707(4), as cited in the
complaint. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $300 for
acknowledged Charge No. 6, cited above in this
matter. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days if the
total fine of $300 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (7) The Commissioner furthermore
Orders that Charge Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5 be
DISMISSED with prejudice. (8) The Licensee
agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full
and final disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to
this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court...

Business DBA: PAPA'S PIZZA #17 (1 record)



35364 S Gratiot Ave, , Clinton Township, Ml MACOMB CV-509396 2/14/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/28/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 3/22/2022 Toma
48035-2846 fine of $100 for the charge in this matter. The

Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to

serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to

run consecutively and not concurrently with any

other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the

total fine of $100 is not paid within forty-five

(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

Business DBA: - (4 records)

78 Baldwin Ave, , Pontiac, Ml 48342-1207 OAKLAND CV-510673 10/13/2021 Decision Issued vioL 10/13/2021 The licensee failed to make required records 3/30/2022 Toma
available for inspection : (LCC, Inv. Durfield)
78 Baldwin Ave, , Pontiac, MI 48342-1207 OAKLAND CV-510673 10/13/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/31/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 3/30/2022 Toma

fine of $200 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the total fine of $200 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

78 Baldwin Ave, , Pontiac, Ml 48342-1207 OAKLAND CV-511151 1/25/2022 Decision Issued vioL 1/25/2022 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written 3/30/2022 Toma
order of the Commission dated April 15, 2021,
by failing to provide proof of successful
completion of an alcohol server training program
approved by the Commission within 180 days of
the issuance of the license, July 28, 2021
contrary to Rule 436.1029.

78 Baldwin Ave, , Pontiac, Ml 48342-1207 OAKLAND CV-511151 1/25/2022 Decision Issued DEC 4/28/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of 3/30/2022 Toma
$300.00 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

As it penalty, the C issi Orders
the licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to
this Licensee at the above-noted address, be
suspended forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order if documentary proof of server
training has not been provided in accordance
with the provisions of the Administrative
Commissioners’ Order dated April 15, 2021. This
suspension shall remain in effect until
satisfactory documentary proof of server training
is received by the MLCC, or the licenses and
permits are terminated.

Business DBA: NORTHLAND PARTY STORE (1 record)



18245 W 8 Mile Rd, , Detroit, MI 48219-1510 WAYNE CV-510286

Business DBA: TELEGRAPH LIQUOR (2 records)

15300 Telegraph Rd, , Redford, M1 48239-3557  WAYNE CV-511340

15300 Telegraph Rd, , Redford, MI 48239-3557  WAYNE CV-511340

Business DBA: NORTON MINI MART (2 records)

3381 McCracken St, , Norton Shores, Ml 49441-  MUSKEGON CV-511344
3670
3381 McCracken St, , Norton Shores, Ml 49441-  MUSKEGON CV-511344
3670

10/28/2020 Decision Issued

3/14/2022 Decision Issued

3/14/2022 Decision Issued

3/10/2022 Decision Issued

3/10/2022 Decision Issued

6/1/2022 As agreed, upon by the parties, the --

Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of
$100.00. Further, the Administrative Law Judge
Orders that a suspension of five (5) continuous
days with this suspension to run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order.

Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders
that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea in
this complaint has been entered voluntarily and
with the full ing of all

that there are no promises, stipulations,
understandings or agreements other than those
stated as part of the official record herein, and
that this Negotiated Settlement represents the
final agreed settlement.

made a payment to the Commission, the State of 4/26/2022 Toma
Michigan, or a wholesaler, which was

subsequently dishonored by a financial

institution for lack of sufficient funds. ($9688.75)

*KECT DA in Cull 2/21 /27%%

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 4/26/2022 Toma
fine of $100 for the charge in this matter. The

Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to

serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to

run consecutively and not concurrently with any

other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the

fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from

the mailing date of this Order.

made a payment to the Commission or the State 5/11/2022 Toma
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored

by a financial institution for lack of sufficient

funds. Specifically: Account Frozen. ($805.85)

**EFT Pd in Full 3/22/22%*

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 5/11/2022 Toma
fine of $50 for the charge in this matter. The

Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to

serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days,

to run consecutively and not concurrently with

any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if

the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days

from the mailing date of this Order.



Business DBA: OMNI PARTY STORE (1 record)

14701 W 7 Mile Rd, , Detroit, Ml 48235-2748 WAYNE CV-508812 7/23/2020 Decision Issued DEC 5/20/2022 .. .(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor
Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1), as cited in the
complaint. (6) As a penalty, the Commissioner
Orders that the Licensee pay a fine of $750 for
acknowledged combined Charge No. 1, cited
above. (7) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of thirty-seven (37) continuous days
if the total fine of $750 is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order. This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (8) The Licensee agrees that this
Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
C ission. The Licensee r izes that, as to
this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also
agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered
voluntarily and with th...

Business DBA: BACKSTREET AT LARGE MULTIPLEX (4 records)

14925 Livernois Ave, , Detroit, M| 48238-2061 WAYNE CV-510452 7/21/2021 Decision Issued vioL 7/21/2021 made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: Refer to Maker. ($1144.92)
***Check PD in Full 9/23/21%**

14925 Livernois Ave, , Detroit, Ml 48238-2061 WAYNE CV-510452 7/21/2021 Decision Issued DEC 4/5/2022 .. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Rule 1059 of the Michigan
Administrative Code, as cited in the complaint.
(5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered
to pay a fine of $200 for acknowledged Charge
No. 1, cited above in this matter. (6) The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
ten (10) continuous days if the total fine of $200
is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if
served, shall run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension ordered
by the Commission for this Licensee. (7) The
Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is
a full and final disposition of this matter before
the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as
to this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also
agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered
voluntarily and with the full understanding of all
conse...

14925 Livernois Ave, , Detroit, Ml 48238-2061 WAYNE CV-510453 7/16/2021 Decision Issued vioL 7/16/2021 Made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: Non-Sufficient Funds/Not
Sufficient Funds/NSF. ($2421.60) ***Check PD in

Foll /a2 1Kk

5/11/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Asevedo

3/16/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Asevedo

3/16/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Asevedo

3/16/2022 Stip-Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Asevedo



14925 Livernois Ave, , Detroit, Ml 48238-2061 WAYNE CV-510453 7/16/2021 Decision Issued DEC 4/5/2022 .. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee 3/16/2022 Stip-Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Asevedo
violated Section 1903b of the Michigan Liquor
Control Code, MCL 436.1903b, as cited in the
complaint. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $175 for
acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in this
matter. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of nine (9) continuous days if the
total fine of $175 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this
Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
C ission. The Licensee r izes that, as to
this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also
agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered
voluntarily and with the full underst...

Business DBA: SUGAR SHACK PARTY STORE (2 records)

5490 Butman Rd, , Gladwin, M| 48624-9283 GLADWIN CV-511166 2/5/2022 Decision Issued DEC 5/26/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 5/20/2022 Toma
fine of $800 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of forty (40) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. 801-1
5490 Butman Rd, , Gladwin, M| 48624-9283 GLADWIN CV-511166 2/5/2022 Decision Issued vioL 2/5/2022 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed 5/20/2022 Toma
minor decoy LAN-416, (20), date of birth January
17, 2002, who was less than twenty-one (21)
years old : (LCC Inv. Smith/Clerk Megan Christine
Paisley/ID Checked)

Business DBA: PETE'S PLACE (1 record)

12245 Telegraph Rd, , Taylor, M| 48180-4057 WAYNE CV-509230 12/21/2020 Decision Issued DEC 5/9/2022 As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of --
$100 for the single charge. Further, the
C issi Orders a ion of five (5)
continuous days shall be imposed, with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this

Business DBA: - (1 record)



V - CV-507541 11/18/2017 Decision Issued DEC 5/18/2022 .. .(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Rule 436.574 of the Michigan
Administrative Code (MAC); violated Rule
436.1041(1) of the MAC; violated Section 1003
of the Michigan Liquor Control Code (Code),
MCL 436.2003; violated Section 525(1)(r) of the
Code, MCL 436.1525(1)(r) and/or MCL
436.1527(2); violated Rule 436.1007(1) of the
MAG; and violated Section 217(3) of the Code,
MCL 436.1217(3), as cited in the complaint. (6)
As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to
pay a fine of $50 each for acknowledged Charge
Nos. 1,2,5,6,8,9,10, 11, 14, 15, 17, 18, 19, 20,
23, 24, 26, 27, 28, 29, 32, 33, 35, 36, 37, 38, 41,
42, 44,45, 46,47, 50, 51, 53, 54, 55, 56, 59, 60,
62, 63, 64, 65, 68, 69, 71,72, 73,74,77, 78, 80,
81, 82, 83, 86, 87, 88, 90, 91, 92, 95, 96, 98, 99,
102, 103, 106, and 107, cited above, for a total
fine of $3,500 in this matter. (7) The
Commissioner further Orders that the $3,500
fine be paid within forty-five (45) days from the

5/3/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Asevedo

Business DBA: - (2 records)

RR 1,, Watervliet, MI 49098 BERRIEN CV-510985 1/13/2022 Decision Issued DEC 4/25/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $100 for Charge No. 1 and $900 for
Charge No. 2; for a total fine of $1,000 in this
matter. The Commissioner further Orders the
Licensee to serve a suspension of fifty (50)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the total fine of $1,000 is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order.

RR 1,, Watervliet, M| 49098 BERRIEN CV-510985 1/13/2022 Decision Issued vioL 1/13/2022 1) Failed to keep a license, issued by the
Michigan Liquor Control Commission, signed,
framed under transparent material, and/or
failed to prominently display the license in the
licensed premises; 2) Sold or furnished alcoholic
liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-444, (19),
date of birth February 14, 2002, who was less
than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv.
Reeder/Clerk Joel Gacula Gatioan/ID Not
Checked)

4/15/2022 Gonzales

4/15/2022 Gonzales

Business DBA: THE REGAL BEAGLE (2 records)

817 E MICHIGAN AVE, , YPSILANTI, M| 48198 WASHTENAW CV-511155 1/31/2022 Decision Issued vioL 1/31/2022 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written
order of the Commission dated July 22, 2021, by
failing to provide proof of successful completion
of an alcohol server training program approved
by the Commission within 180 days of the
issuance of the license, August 3, 2021 contrary
to Rule 436.1029.



817 E MICHIGAN AVE, , YPSILANTI, M| 48198 WASHTENAW CV-511155 1/31/2022 Decision Issued DEC 4/20/2022 Further, as a penalty, the undersigned Orders a
fine of $50 for the single charge in this matter. In
addition, the Commissioner Orders that a

of three (3) i days shall be

imposed, with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if
the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order.

Business DBA: EL CERRITO (2 records)

252-,254 W Carleton Rd, , Hillsdale, M1 49242- HILLSDALE CV-511250 2/25/2022 Decision Issued DEC 5/24/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty

5034 fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

Order. 801-1
252-,254 W Carleton Rd, , Hillsdale, M1 49242-  HILLSDALE CV-511250 2/25/2022 Decision Issued vioL 2/25/2022 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed
5034 minor decoy LAN-420, (18), date of birth March

30, 2003, who was less than twenty-one (21)
years old : (LCC Inv. Haapapuro/Clerk Javier
Maldonado/ID Not Checked)

Business DBA: ROUTE 65 DINER (2 records)

10760 Michigan Ave, , Posen, MI 49776-5101 PRESQUE ISLE CV-511278 2/9/2022 Decision Issued vioL 2/9/2022 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written
order of the Commission dated June 24, 2021,
by failing to provide proof of successful
completion of an alcohol server training program
approved by the Commission within 180 days of
the issuance of the license, August 12, 2021
contrary to Rule 436.1029.

10760 Michigan Ave, , Posen, MI 49776-5101 PRESQUE ISLE CV-511278 2/9/2022 Decision Issued DEC 4/20/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to

serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to
run consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from
the mailing date of this Order.

Business DBA: OPYUM LOUNGE (5 records)

5/13/2022 Gonzales

5/13/2022 Gonzales

4/19/2022 Commissioner Toma

4/19/2022 Commissioner Toma




24587 W 8 Mile Rd, , Detroit, MI 48219-1028

24587 W 8 Mile Rd, , Detroit, MI 48219-1028

24587 W 8 Mile Rd, , Detroit, MI 48219-1028

WAYNE

WAYNE

WAYNE

CV-505860

CV-509445

CV-509653

9/3/2019 Decision Issued

2/19/2021 Decision Issued

5/5/2021 Decision Issued

DEC

DEC

DEC

5/12/2022

5/12/2022

5/12/2022

As agreed upon by the parties, the --
Commissioner Orders a fine of $100 for the sole

charge, as cited above. The Commissioner

Orders that a suspension of five (5) continuous

days with this suspension to run consecutively

and not concurrently with any other suspension

Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not paid

within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date

of this Order.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea in
this complaint has been entered voluntarily and
with the full understanding of all consequences,
that there are no promises, stipulations,
understandings or agreements other than those
stated as part of the official record herein, and
that this Negotiated Settlement represents the
final agreed settlement.

As agreed upon by the parties, the --
Commissioner Orders a fine of $200 for Count 1.
The Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
ten (10) continuous days with this suspension to
run consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

The Commissioner Orders Counts 2 and 3 cited
above DISMISSED with prejudice.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea in
this complaint has been entered voluntarily and
with the full understanding of all consequences,
that there are no promises, stipulations,
understandings or agreements other than those
stated as part of the official record herein, and
that this Negotiated Settlement represents the
final agr...

Combined Order CV-509653 & CV-510081 --

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $150 for the sole
charge in CV-509653 and $150 for the sole
charge in CV-510081. Together, the total is $300.
The Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
fifteen (15) continuous days with this suspension
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the
Commission if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order.



Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea in
this complaint has been entered voluntarily and
with the full und ding of all

that there are no promises, stipulations,
understandings or agreements other than those
stated as part of the official record herein, and...

24587 W 8 Mile Rd, , Detroit, M| 48219-1028 WAYNE CV-510081 7/22/2021 Decision Issued vioL 7/22/2021 Since July 6, 2021, the licensee failed to make --
required records available for inspection : (LCC
Inv. Blessing)

24587 W 8 Mile Rd, , Detroit, M| 48219-1028 WAYNE CV-510081 7/22/2021 Decision Issued DEC 5/12/2022 Combined Order CV-509653 & CV-510081 --

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $150 for the sole
charge in CV-509653 and $150 for the sole
charge in CV-510081. Together, the total is $300.
The Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
fifteen (15) continuous days with this suspension
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the
Commission if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea in
this complaint has been entered voluntarily and
with the full ding of all

that there are no promises, stipulations,
understandings or agreements other than those
stated as part of the official record herein, and...

Business DBA: WILSON'S CHEESE SHOPPE (2 records)

130 N Mable St, , Pinconning, M1 48650-8436 BAY CV-511302 3/14/2022 Decision Issued DEC 5/27/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 5/19/2022 Gonzales
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order. 801-1
130 N Mable St, , Pinconning, M| 48650-8436 BAY CV-511302 3/14/2022 Decision Issued vioL 3/14/2022 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor 5/19/2022 Gonzales
decoy LAN 421, (20), date of birth October 19,
2001, who was less than twenty-one (21) years
old : (LCC Invs Holtman and Smith/Clerk Stacy
Lyn McQuarter/ID Checked)

Business DBA: WEST SAGINAW PARTY STORE (2 records)



2823 W Saginaw St, , Lansing, Ml 48917-2304 INGHAM CV-510917 12/9/2021 Decision Issued vioL 12/9/2021 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to LAN-
406,(20), date of birth March 9, 2001, who was
less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv.
Trierweiler/Clerk Budhi Man Basnet/ID Not

Lad\

Fhacka

5/5/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $900 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of forty-five (45) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

2823 W Saginaw St, , Lansing, MI 48917-2304 INGHAM CV-510917 12/9/2021 Decision Issued DEC

Business DBA: SAN MARCOS MEXICAN GRILL & BAR (1 record)

1180 W M 43 Hwy, Ste C, Hastings, MI 49058- BARRY CV-510269 1/1/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/7/2022 .. .(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee

7781 violated Section 529(1) of the Michigan Liquor
Control Code, MCL 436.1529(1), cited above in
Charge No. 1, and violated Rule 436.1041(1) of
the Michigan Administrative Code, as cited in
Charge Nos. 2 and 3, cited above, in the
complaint. (6) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $100 each for
acknowledged Charge Nos. 1, 2, and 3, cited
above, for a total fine of $300 in this matter. (7)
The Commissioner further Orders a suspension
of fifteen (15) continuous days if the total fine of
$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from
the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if
served, shall run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension ordered
by the Commission for this Licensee. (8)
Additionally, the Licensee shall have the stock
transfer to Maricela Melendez approved by the
Commission within 90 days of the mailing of the
final order of the Commission in this matter. If
the Commissi...

Business DBA: H.P. LIQUOR (1 record)

14301 Woodward Ave, , Highland Park, MI WAYNE CV-506930

48203-2927

1/4/2020 Decision Issued DEC 8/16/2021 Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a
total fine of $300 in this matter. In addition, the
C issi Orders that a ion of
fifteen (15) continuous days shall be imposed,
with this suspension to run consecutively and
not concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is
not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee
to pay total cost of $6.00 for witness fees
involved with the hearine. 15D

Business DBA: SINGH COLLECTIONS: FINE WINE MERCHANTS (1 record)

5/2/2022 Toma

5/2/2022 Toma

3/2/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Geissler



6859 Cascade Rd SE, , Grand Rapids, M1 49546-  KENT CV-507640 12/12/2019 Decision Issued DEC 5/16/2022 .. .(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee

6819 violated Section 609 of the Michigan Liquor
Control Code, MCL 436.1609, violated Rule
436.1015(1) of the Michigan Administrative
Code, and violated Section 1003 of the Michigan
Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.2003, as cited in
the complaint. (6) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $150 each for
acknowledged Charge Nos. 2, 3, and 4, cited
above, for a total fine of $450 in this matter. (7)
The Commissioner further Orders a suspension
of twenty-two (22) continuous days if the total
fine of $450 is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order. This
suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and
not concurrently with any other suspension
ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (8)
The Commissioner furthermore Orders that
Charge Nos. 1 and 5 be DISMISSED with
prejudice. (9) Additionally, the Commissioner
Orders that all items seized during the course of
the investigation, incl...

Business DBA: TOWN & COUNTRY LIQUOR STORE (2 records)

4317 Kalamazoo Ave SE, H, Grand Rapids, M| KENT CV-510943 1/7/2022 Decision Issued vioL 1/7/2022 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to GR-433,(20),

49508-3673 date of birth 8/9/01, who was less than twenty-
one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Chaney/Clerk
Maninder Pelia/ID Not Checked)

4317 Kalamazoo Ave SE, H, Grand Rapids, M| KENT CV-510943 1/7/2022 Decision Issued DEC 5/17/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty

49508-3673 fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

Order. 801-1
Business DBA: DANNY'S IRISH PUB (2 records)
22824 Woodward Ave, , Ferndale, MI 48220- OAKLAND CV-511198 7/22/2021 Decision Issued DEC 5/25/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
1735 fine of $600 for the charge in this matter. The

Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC
for this Licensee if the total fine of $600 is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order. 801-1

22824 Woodward Ave, , Ferndale, Ml 48220- OAKLAND CV-511198 7/22/2021 Decision Issued vioL 7/22/2021 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Dorothy

1735 Gibson, who was in an intoxicated or visibly
intoxicated condition : (Ferndale PD, Det Proulx,
Sot_Tavzan and Ofc Rath)

4/21/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Felder

5/5/2022 Gonzales

5/5/2022 Gonzales

5/11/2022 Toma

5/11/2022 Toma



Business DBA: BARQUEBC (2 records)

818 Washington Ave, , Bay City, M1 48708-5702  BAY CV-511153 1/26/2022 Hearing vioL 1/26/2022 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written --
order of the Commission dated June 17, 2021,
by failing to provide proof of successful
completion of an alcohol server training program
approved by the Commission within 180 days of
the issuance of the license, July 29, 2021
contrary to Rule 436.1029.

818 Washington Ave, , Bay City, M1 48708-5702  BAY CV-511153 1/26/2022 Hearing DEC 4/20/2022 Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a --
fine of $100 for the single charge in this matter.
In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a
suspension of five (5) continuous days shall be
imposed, with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission if
the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order.

Business DBA: RAMBLEWOOD LIQUORS (2 records)

2771 44th St SW, , Wyoming, MI 49519-4185 KENT CV-510882 10/14/2021 Decision Issued vioL 10/14/2021 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to GR-447, 5/2/2022 Gonzales
(19), date of birth 9/22/02, who was less than
twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv.
Schlubatis/Clerk Curtis M. Childress/ID Not

Fhackad)
2771 44th St SW, , Wyoming, MI 49519-4185 KENT CV-510882 10/14/2021 Decision Issued DEC 5/5/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 5/2/2022 Gonzales
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order. 801-1

Business DBA: THE INN AT STONECLIFFE (3 records)

8593 Cudahy Cir, , Mackinac Island, M149757-  MACKINAC CV-510951 12/28/2021 Decision Issued vioL 12/28/2021 The licensee failed to make required records 6/9/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
5130 available for inspection : (LCC Inv. Orm) Geissler



8593 Cudahy Cir, , Mackinac Island, M149757-  MACKINAC CV-510951 12/28/2021 Decision Issued DEC 6/10/2022 .. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee 6/9/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG

5130 violated Section 217(3) of the Michigan Liquor Geissler
Control Code, MCL 436.1217(3), as cited in the
complaint. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $100 for
acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in this
matter. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of five (5) continuous days if the
total fine of $100 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this
Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
C ission. The Licensee r izes that, as to
this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also
agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered
voluntarily and with the full unde...

8593 Cudahy Cir, , Mackinac Island, M1 49757-  MACKINAC CV-510951 12/28/2021 Decision Issued DEC 6/13/2022 File and Order to H & A for further processing. 6/9/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
5130 Geissler

Business DBA: - (2 records)

2850 Auburn Rd, , Auburn Hills, M1 48326-3213  OAKLAND CV-510414 8/11/2021 Decision Issued vioL 8/11/2021 Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without --
fully complying with the provisions of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to renew
their liquor license : (MLCC, Invs. Lindsay Moore

2. lau Canal)

2850 Auburn Rd, , Auburn Hills, M1 48326-3213  OAKLAND CV-510414 8/11/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/2/2022 Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a --
total fine of $200 in this matter. In addition, the
C issi Orders that a ion of ten
(10) continuous days shall be imposed, with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date
of this Order. 15D

Business DBA: TAQUERIA NUESTRA FAMILIA (1 record)

7620 W Vernor Hwy, , Detroit, M| 48209-1514  WAYNE CV-509582 4/8/2019 Decision Issued DEC 5/4/2022 Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a --
fine of $300 in this matter for Charge No. 1. In
addition, the Commissioner Orders that a
suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days shall
be imposed, with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if
the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order.

The Commissioner Orders Charge Nos. 2, 3, and
4 cited above DISMISSED with prejudice. 15D



Business DBA: TENTH STREET SALOON (1 record)

136 N Main St, , Plainwell, M1 49080-1351 ALLEGAN CV-508459 8/26/2020 Decision Issued DEC 5/24/2022 .. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor
Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1), as cited in the
complaint. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $700 for
acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in this
matter. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days if
the total fine of $700 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (7) The Commissioner furthermore
Orders that Charge No. 2 be DISMISSED with
prejudice. (8) The Licensee agrees that this
Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
C ission. The Licensee r izes that, as to
this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The...

Business DBA: T-G'S PARTY STORE (2 records)

206 Main St, , Blanchard, MI 49310-9206 ISABELLA CV-510779 11/22/2021 Decision Issued DEC 5/23/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $700 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. 801-1

206 Main St, , Blanchard, M1 49310-9206 ISABELLA CV-510779 11/22/2021 Decision Issued vioL 11/22/2021 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to LAN-416,
(20), date of birth 1/17/02, who was less than
twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Supv.
Nickel/Clerk Cameron Rex Renne/ID Checked)

Business DBA: - (1 record)

190 5th St, 186, Benton Harbor, M1 49022-3484  BERRIEN CV-510957 4/15/2020 Decision Issued DEC 5/9/2022 Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a
fine of $200 per charge, for a total of $800 in
this matter. In addition, the Commissioner
Orders that a suspension of forty (40)
continuous days shall be imposed, with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission if the total fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date
of this Order.

5/19/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Geissler

5/16/2022 Toma

5/16/2022 Toma



In addition, the Commissioner Orders the
licenses issued to this licensee at the above-
noted location, suspended unless the licensee
provides the outstanding requested records
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of
this Order. If effectuated, this suspension shall
remain in effect until the licensee provides the
requested records or the licenses and permits

Business DBA: BLACK SHEEP TAVERN (1 record)

115 E Main St, , Manchester, M| 48158-9318 WASHTENAW CV-510671 11/15/2020 Decision Issued DEC 6/27/2022 .. .(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Rule 436.1041 of the Michigan
Administrative Code, as cited in Charge No. 3,
and violated Rule 436.1433(2)(b) of the Michigan
Administrative Code, as cited in Charge No. 4, in
the complaint. (6) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $100 each for
acknowledged Charge Nos. 3 and 4, cited above,
for a total fine of $200 in this matter. (7) The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
ten (10) continuous days if the total fine of $200
is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if
served, shall run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension ordered
by the Commission for this Licensee. (8)
Additionally, to comply with the requirements of
the Liquor Control Code and Administrative
Rules, the Commissioner Orders that the
Licensee terminate the Lease
contemporaneously with the filing of the
necessary paperwork to obtain a Participation...

Business DBA: MASON JAR CAFE (2 records)

210 Water St, , Benton Harbor, MI 49022 BERRIEN CV-511317 3/4/2022 Decision Issued DEC 5/27/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $50 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

210 Water St, , Benton Harbor, MI 49022 BERRIEN CV-511317 3/4/2022 Decision Issued vioL 3/4/2022 Made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: No Account/Account Closed.
($602.73) **EFT Pd in full 4/27/22**

Business DBA: - (2 records)

5/5/2022 Stip - negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler

5/13/2022 Toma

5/13/2022 Toma



35005 Bordman Rd, , Memphis, M| 48041-4406 ST CLAIR CV-510907 12/7/2021 Decision Issued DEC 5/24/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $100 in this matter. The Commissioner
further Orders the Licensee to serve a
suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from
the mailing date of this Order. 15D

35005 Bordman Rd, , Memphis, M| 48041-4406 ST CLAIR CV-510907 12/7/2021 Decision Issued vioL 12/7/2021 made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. ($1287.77) ***EFT Paid 1-31-22***

Business DBA: ASHLEY'S MARKET (1 record)

9000 Hayes St, , Detroit, Ml 48213-2033 WAYNE CV-508958 12/2/2020 Decision Issued DEC 4/4/2022 As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$800 for the charge in this matter. Further, the
C issi Orders thata ion of forty
(40) continuous days shall be imposed, with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date
of this Order. 801(1)

Business DBA: - (8 records)

26959 Van Born Rd, , Taylor, M| 48180-1068 WAYNE CV-511374 3/30/2022 Decision Issued DEC 6/15/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $50 for each charge cited above, for a
total fine of $200. Further, the Commissioner
Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten
(10) continuous days, to run consecutively and
not concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of $200 is
not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

26959 Van Born Rd, , Taylor, Ml 48180-1068 WAYNE CV-511374 3/30/2022 Decision Issued vioL 3/30/2022 made a payment to the Commission, the State of
Michigan, or a wholesaler that was subsequently
dishonored by a financial institution for lack of
sufficient funds.. Specifically: No account/unable
to locate account. ($4145.16) **EFT Pd in full
4/19/22**

26959 Van Born Rd, , Taylor, M| 48180-1068 WAYNE CV-511375 3/30/2022 Decision Issued DEC 6/15/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $50 for each charge cited above, for a
total fine of $200. Further, the Commissioner
Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten
(10) continuous days, to run consecutively and
not concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of $200 is
not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

26959 Van Born Rd, , Taylor, Ml 48180-1068 WAYNE CV-511375 3/30/2022 Decision Issued vioL 3/30/2022 made a payment to the Commission, the State of
Michigan, or a wholesaler that was subsequently
dishonored by a financial institution for lack of
sufficient funds. Specifically: No account/unable
to locate account. ($1166.35) **EFT Pd in full
4/19/22**

6/7/2022 Gonzales

6/7/2022 Gonzales

6/7/2022 Gonzales

6/7/2022 Gonzales



26959 Van Born Rd, , Taylor, M| 48180-1068 WAYNE CV-511425 4/6/2022 Decision Issued vioL 4/6/2022 made a payment to the Commission, the State of
Michigan, or a wholesaler that was subsequently
dishonored by a financial institution for lack of
sufficient funds. Specifically: No account/unable
to locate account. ($1281.42) **EFT Pd in Full
4/20/22%*

26959 Van Born Rd, , Taylor, Ml 48180-1068 WAYNE CV-511425 4/6/2022 Decision Issued DEC 6/15/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $50 for each charge cited above, for a
total fine of $200. Further, the Commissioner
Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten
(10) i days, to run cor ively and
not concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of $200 is
not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

26959 Van Born Rd, , Taylor, M| 48180-1068 WAYNE CV-511426 4/6/2022 Decision Issued vioL 4/6/2022 made a payment to the Commission, the State of
Michigan, or a wholesaler that was subsequently
dishonored by a financial institution for lack of
sufficient funds. Specifically: No account/unable
to locate account. ($1607.61) **EFT Pd in full
4/20/22%*

26959 Van Born Rd, , Taylor, Ml 48180-1068 WAYNE CV-511426 4/6/2022 Decision Issued DEC 6/15/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $50 for each charge cited above, for a
total fine of $200. Further, the Commissioner
Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten
(10) i days, to run cor ively and
not concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of $200 is
not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

Business DBA: UCCELLO'S (2 records)

122 Monroe Center St NW, , Grand Rapids, M| KENT CV-510273 9/7/2021 Decision Issued vioL 9/7/2021 Permitted or allowed out-of-doors service in an

49503-2802 area not approved by the Commission in writing
: (LCC Inv. Chanev)

122 Monroe Center St NW, , Grand Rapids, M| KENT CV-510273 9/7/2021 Decision Issued DEC 5/3/2022 .. .(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee

49503-2802 violated Rule 436.1419(2) of the Michigan

Administrative Code, as cited in the complaint.
(6) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered
to pay a fine of $150 for acknowledged Charge
No. 1, cited above in this matter. (7) The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
seven (7) continuous days if the total fine of
$150 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from
the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if
served, shall run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension ordered
by the Commission for this Licensee. (8) The
Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is
a full and final disposition of this matter before
the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as
to this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also
agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered
voluntarily and with the full understanding of a...

DBA: U T COMPANY (2 records)

6/7/2022 Gonzales

6/7/2022 Gonzales

6/7/2022 Gonzales

6/7/2022 Gonzales

2/25/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Felder

2/25/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Felder



210 W 9 Mile Rd, , Ferndale, M1 48220-1794 OAKLAND CV-511323 2/22/2022 Decision Issued vioL 2/22/2022 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written 4/18/2022 Commissioner Toma
order of the Commission dated August 17, 2021,
by failing to provide proof of successful
completion of an alcohol server training program
approved by the Commission within 180 days of
the issuance of the license, August 25, 2021
contrary to Rule 436.1029.

210 W 9 Mile Rd, , Ferndale, M| 48220-1794 OAKLAND CV-511323 2/22/2022 Decision Issued DEC 4/20/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of 4/18/2022 Commissioner Toma
$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to
run consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from
the mailing date of this Order.

Business DBA: VILLAGE BANQUET HALL (1 record)

1024 E 9 Mile Rd, , Hazel Park, M| 48030-1838 OAKLAND CV-509790 4/1/2021 Decision Issued DEC 5/4/2022 As agreed upon by the parties, the --
Commissioner Orders a fine of $150. Further, the
C issi Orders that a ion of seven
(7) il days with this ion to run

consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea in
this complaint has been entered voluntarily and
with the full ing of all

that there are no promises, stipulations,
understandings or agreements other than those
stated as part of the official record herein, and
that this Negotiated Settlement represents the
final agreed settlement.

Business DBA: - (2 records)

2180 62nd St, , Fennville, MI 49408-9407 ALLEGAN CV-510551 8/26/2021 Decision Issued vioL 8/26/2021 1) Sold or transferred in the aggregate more 3/15/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
than 10% member interest of the licensed Geissler
limited liability company to Craft USA Holdings,

LLC, without the prior approval of the Michigan
Liquor Control Commission; 2) Permitted or
allowed out-of-doors service in an area not
approved by the Commission in writing; 3)
Allowed alcoholic liquor to be kept or stored off
the licensed premises without prior written
order of the Commission; 4) Added space to the
physical structure of the licensed premises,
without prior written approval of the
Commission : (LCC Inv. Schmidt)



2180 62nd St, , Fennville, MI 49408-9407 ALLEGAN CV-510551 8/26/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/29/2022 .. .(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee 3/15/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
violated Rule 436.1110(3), Rule 436.1419(2), and Geissler
Rule 436.1023(2)(a) of the Michigan

Administrative Code, as cited in the complaint.

(6) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered

to pay a fine of $300 for acknowledged Charge

No. 1, cited above, and pay a fine of $150 each

for acknowledged Charge Nos. 2 and 4, cited

above, for a total fine of $600 in this matter. (7)

The Commissioner further Orders a suspension

of thirty (30) continuous days if the total fine of

$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from

the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if

served, shall run consecutively and not

concurrently with any other suspension ordered

by the Commission for this Licensee. (8) The

Commissioner furthermore Orders that Charge

No. 3 be DISMISSED with prejudice. (9)

Additionally, The Licensee shall take the

necessary steps to have the membership interest

approved by the Commission within 90 days of

the mailing date of a fi...

Business DBA: SHELL FOOD MART (2 records)

109 Corunna Ave, , Owosso, Ml 48867-3501 SHIAWASSEE CV-510777 11/19/2021 Decision Issued DEC 5/17/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 5/12/2022 Toma
fine of $800 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of forty (40) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. 801-1
109 Corunna Ave, , Owosso, Ml 48867-3501 SHIAWASSEE CV-510777 11/19/2021 Decision Issued vioL 11/19/2021 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to LAN-418, 5/12/2022 Toma
(19), date of birth 9/1/02, who was less than
twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv.
Wardzinski/Clerk Sharla Boylan/ID Checked)

Business DBA: WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #2238 (2 records)

1879 E Sherman Blvd, , Muskegon, MI 49444- MUSKEGON CV-510812 11/16/2021 Decision Issued vioL 11/16/2021 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed 2/28/2022 Toma
1858 minor decoy GR-433,(20), date of birth August 9,

2001, who was less than twenty-one (21) years

old : (LCC Inv. Nye/Clerk Victoria Broom/ID

Chackadl
1879 E Sherman Blvd, , Muskegon, MI 49444- MUSKEGON CV-510812 11/16/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/3/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 2/28/2022 Toma
1858 fine of $1,000 for the charge in this matter. The

Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to

serve a suspension of fifty (50) continuous days,

to run consecutively and not concurrently with

any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if

the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days

from the mailing date of this Order.

Business DBA: WAL-MART SUPER CENTER #3726 (2 records)



6170 S Saginaw Rd, , Grand Blanc, Ml 48439- GENESEE
7026

6170 S Saginaw Rd, , Grand Blanc, Ml 48439- GENESEE
7026

Business DBA: WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #4243 (2 records)

11493 N Linden Rd, , Clio, MI 48420-8586 GENESEE

11493 N Linden Rd, , Clio, MI 48420-8586 GENESEE

Business DBA: WAL-MART STORE #1923 (2 records)

3999 Alpine Ave NW, , Comstock Park, Ml 49321- KENT
8350

3999 Alpine Ave NW, , Comstock Park, M1 49321- KENT
8350

Business DBA: WINTERGARDEN TAVERN (2 records)

33320-,33326 7 Mile Rd, , Livonia, MI 48152- WAYNE
1369

CV-511255

CV-511255

CV-511254

CV-511254

CV-510894

CV-510894

CV-511215

3/1/2022 Decision Issued

3/1/2022 Decision Issued

3/1/2022 Decision Issued

3/1/2022 Decision Issued

12/9/2021 Decision Issued

12/9/2021 Decision Issued

2/7/2022 Decision Issued

vioL

DEC

vioL

DEC

DEC

vioL

vioL

3/1/2022 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy
LAN-416, (20), date of birth January 17, 2002,
who was less than twenty-one (21) years old :
(LCC Invs. Runyon and Wardzinski/Clerk
Pheleash Caroutheis/ID Checked)

5/9/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$500 as penalty in this matter, with $100 waived
in recognition of the Licensee’s long record of
compliance with the law. The Commissioner
further Orders the Licensee to serve a

of twenty (20) conti days, to
run consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
total fine of $400 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

3/1/2022 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy
LAN-416, (20), date of birth January 17, 2002,
who was less than twenty-one (21) years old :
(LCC Invs. Runyon and Wardzinski/Clerk Melissa
Franklin/ID Checked)

5/6/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order. 801-1

4/20/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$500 as penalty in this matter, with $100 waived
in recognition of the Licensee’s long record of
compliance with the law. The Commissioner
further Orders the Licensee to serve a

of twenty (20) conti days, to
run consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
total fine of $400 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

12/9/2021 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to GR-449,
(20), date of birth 11/21/01, who was less than
twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv.

Perilloux/Clerk Briana Chantel Figures/ID
Charlkadl

2/7/2022 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Scott
John Clemens, who was in an intoxicated or
visibly intoxicated condition : (Livonia PD, Ofcs.
McCulley, Perez and Lareau)

5/2/2022 Toma

5/2/2022 Toma

5/2/2022 Toma

5/2/2022 Toma

4/15/2022 Toma

4/15/2022 Toma

5/6/2022 Toma



33320-,33326 7 Mile Rd, , Livonia, MI 48152- WAYNE CV-511215 2/7/2022 Decision Issued DEC 5/18/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 5/6/2022 Toma
1369 fine of $600 for the charge in this matter. The

Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to

serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous

days, to run consecutively and not concurrently

with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC

for this Licensee if the total fine of $600 is not

paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing

date of this Order. 801-1

Business DBA: WORLD OF WINE, LTD. (1 record)

55 Enterprise Ct, STE 5, Napa, CA 94558-7590 OUTSTATE CV-511345 11/10/2021 Notice of Complaint Mailed vioL 11/10/2021 1) On November 10, 2021, failed to include an --
invoice with wine it shipped, delivered, or
otherwise introduced into this state; 2) On
November 10, 2021, sold, delivered, or imported
to a consumer in the state Geografico La Pevera
Toscana 2016, which is a wine it had not
manufactured, bottled, and registered with the
Commission; 3) On January 25, 2022, failed to
make required records available for inspection;
4) On and after December 31, 2021, failed to
cooperate with and/or obstructed a Commission
investigator during an investigation to enforce
the Michigan Liquor Control Code; 5) As
discovered on or about November 6, 2021,
allowed a corporation, Vivino, Inc., whose name
does not appear on the license, to derive use or
benefit from the license; 6) On July 1, 2021, sold,
delivered, or imported six shipments of wine to
consumers in this state without having received
a registration number of approval from the
Commission for any wine in those shipments; 7)
OnJuly 2, 2021, sold, ...

Business DBA: THE LANDING STRIP (2 records)

36431 Goddard Rd, , Romulus, MI 48174-1233  WAYNE CV-510764 11/11/2021 Decision Issued vioL 11/11/2021 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Sean 4/11/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Felder
Comai, who was in an intoxicated or visibly
intoxicated condition; 2) Allowed Sean Comai,
who was in an intoxicated condition, to consume
alcoholic liquor upon the licensed premises; 3)
Allowed Sean Comai, who was in an intoxicated
condition, to frequent or loiter upon the licensed
premises : (Romulus PD, Ofcs. Muray, Koziara,
and Kilgore)



36431 Goddard Rd, , Romulus, MI 48174-1233  WAYNE CV-510764 11/11/2021 Decision Issued DEC 5/13/2022 .. .(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee 4/11/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Felder
violated Section 707(2) of the Michigan Liquor
Control Code, MCL 436.1707(2), as cited in
Charge No. 2 and violated Section 707(4) of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1707(4),
as cited in Charge No. 3 in the complaint. (6) As a
penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a
fine of $300 for acknowledged Charge No. 2,
cited above, and a fine of $200 for
acknowledged Charge No. 3, cited above, for a
total fine of $500 in this matter. (7) The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
twenty-five (25) continuous days if the total fine
of $500 is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. This
suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and
not concurrently with any other suspension
ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (8)
The Commissioner furthermore Orders that
Charge No. 1 be DISMISSED with prejudice. (9)
The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated
Settlement is a full and final di...

Business DBA: MCDONNELL DRUGS (1 record)

16634-,16636 Harper Ave, , Detroit, M1 48224-  WAYNE CV-508957 12/2/2020 Decision Issued DEC 4/4/2022 Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a --
1946 total fine of $500 in this matter. In addition, the
C issi Orders that a ion of

twenty-five (25) continuous days shall be
imposed, with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if
the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order. 810(1)
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